

RCT ARCT 5/2026
Sanjeev Kumar v. Rattan Singh (deceased) through his LR
CNR No. DLWT01-00-2010-2026

12.02.2026

Fresh Appeal received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. R.S. Sharma and Sh. Devender Verma, Ld. Counsels for the appellant.

Notice of the appeal be issued to the LR of deceased respondent on filing of PF, Speed Post, Courier and through all approved electronic modes, returnable for NDOH.

Trial court record be requisitioned two days prior to the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **26.02.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/12.02.2026