

**RCT ARCT NO. 5/26**  
**Sanjeev Kumar v. Rattan Singh (Deceased) Through His LR**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-002010-2026**

**26.02.2026**

Present: Sh. R. S. Sharma with Sh. Davinder Verma, Ld. Counsels  
for the appellant.  
Sh. Anil Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the LR of the  
respondent.

TCR received.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent. Same  
is taken on record.

Put up for arguments on **10.03.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/26.02.2026**