

RCT ARCT No. 05/2026
Sanjeev Kumar v. Rattan Singh (Deceased) Through his LR
CNR No. DLWT01-002010-2026

25.03.2026

Present: Sh. R. S. Sharma and Sh. Devender Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for the appellant with the appellant.
Sh. R. K. Bindal along with Sh. A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel
for the LRs of the respondent.

Main Trial Court record of E-26002/2018 (Old No. E-
52/2008) titled *Rattan Singh v. Sanjeev Kumar* has been put up.

Clarifications sought.

Further submissions made.

Put up for judgment on **30.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/25.03.2026