

**RCT ARCt No. 5/26**  
**Sanjeev Kumar v. Rattan Singh (Deceased) Through His Lr**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-002010-2026**

**30.03.2026**

Present: None for the appellant.  
Mohd. Uwaiz, Proxy Counsel for Sh. R. K. Bindal, Ld.  
Counsel for the respondent through VC.

Certain clarifications are required.

Put up for clarifications / submissions on **20.04.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/30.03.2026