

RCT ARCT No. 5/26
SANJEEV KUMAR Vs. RATTAN SINGH (DECEASED) Through
his LR
CNR No. DLWT01-002010-2026

08.06.2026

Present: Sh. R. S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant with the
appellant.
Sh. R. K. Bindal, Ld. Counsel for the LRs of the respondent.

Written arguments filed on behalf of both the parties.

Put up for clarifications, if any / judgment on **02.07.2026**.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/08.06.2026